CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 

RESOLUTION NO. 2010-118 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE AND EXECUTION 
OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (EMS) COUNTY GRANT 
#C9013 LETTER OF UNDERSTANDING AND AGREEMENT IN THE 
AMOUNT OF FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND SIXTY 
DOLLARS ($4,760.00) FROM THE MIAMI-DADE COUNTY BOARD 
OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AND THE STATE OF FLORIDA 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010, TO FUND 
THE EXPANSION AND/OR IMPROVEMENTS OF PRE-HOSPITAL 
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES. 

WHEREAS, the Florida Department of Health is authorized by Chapter 401, Part

[...]

and 

WHEREAS, the application for the EMS County Grant #C90 13 for Fiscal Year 
2009-2010 was approved by the Miami-Dade County Board of County Commissioners and 
the Florida Department of Health-Bureau of EMS; and 

WHEREAS, the grant in the amount of four thousand seven hundred and sixty 
dollars ($4,760.00) has been approved for the City of Coral Gables'Fiscal Year 2009-2010 
work plan projects; and 

WHEREAS, in order to qualify for the grant, the City of Coral Gables must 
submit an approved Letter of Understanding! Agreement which provides the basis for the